Contract #: DM00264

Addendums: NO

**TIP Number: N/A** 

**FA Number: State Funded** 

WBS Number: 17BP.13.R.147, 17BP.13.R.114

Description: Replacement of Structures Number 281 over Sprinkle Creek on SR-1349 (Sprinkle Creek Rd) and Number 100 over

Casey Bow Branch on SR-1116 (Rector Corner Rd) in Madison County.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$ 1,216,627.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. (#3762)	\$1,321,631.00
Dane Construction, Inc. (#3377)	\$2,044,546.70

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: **YES** Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 6.0% (Combined) MBE 1.0% WBE 5.0%

Bids Opened: January 16, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

Dan John 2CBF0563564B450...

**Contract #: DM00267** 

**Addendums: NO** 

**TIP Number: W-5713R** 

**FA Number: HSIP-0221(049)** 

WBS Number: 44861.3.18

Description: Guardrail Installation and Replacement along US-221A 0.25 Miles from the South Carolina State Line to SR-2018

(Old Main St) in Rutherford County.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 563,357.50

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Bullington Construction, Inc. (#4898)	\$443,718.13
Bagwell Fence Company Inc (#3364)	\$451,045.38
Reynolds Fence and Guardrail (#3376)	\$515,971.26

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: YES Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0%

Bids Opened: January 16, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

Mr Glum 45D3EED3257B4CA

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

\_\_\_\_\_2CBF0563564B450...

**Contract #: DM00278** 

**Addendums: NO** 

**TIP Number: R-5793FA, R-5793FB** 

FA Number: TAP-1302(081), TAP-1302(082)

WBS Number: 44923.3.12, 44923.3.13

Description: Installation and Replacement of Concrete Curb Ramps at Various Locations in Buncombe, Madison, and

**Yancey Counties.** 

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 623,060.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
WSH Construction, Inc. (#16377)	\$989,555.40
Site Development Corporation (#5912)	\$1,087,452.00
Little Mountain Builders (#8903)	\$1,110,831.75

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: YES Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0%

Bids Opened: January 16, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

Dan John

Contract #: 11860958

Addendums: NO

**TIP Number: N/A** 

**FA Number: State Funded** 

WBS Number: DF15313.1059001, etc.

Description: Removal of Wood Waste from NCDOT Maintenance Yards in McDowell County.

## **Engineer's Estimate:**

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
1ST AND GOAL HAULING (#17090)	IRREGULAR BID

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: NO Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined) MBE 0.0% WBE 0.0%

Bids Opened: January 16, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

Mr allen

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

Dan John 2CBF0563564B450...